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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility Overview

Accessibility overview specifications

Employees Access standard Providers

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers PctNumber PctNumber

All employees
With access Without access

All Employees 1 facility within 80 miles Burn CentersBurn Centers 130,307 5 76.3 23.799,421 30,886
All Employees 1 facility within 80 miles Cardiac CatheterizationCardiac Catheterization 130,307 16 99.9 0.1130,148 159
All Employees 1 facility within 80 miles Heart SurgeryHeart Surgery 130,307 6 99.8 0.2130,101 206
All Employees 1 facility within 80 miles Neonatal Intensive C...Neonatal Intensive C... 130,307 18 99.9 0.1130,140 167
All Employees 1 facility within 80 miles Trauma CentersTrauma Centers 130,307 9 99.8 0.2130,106 201
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees with desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees with
desired access:

Burn Centers

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees with desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

5 providers at 4 locations (based on 5 records)

130,307 employees

99,421 (76.3%)

50.4 50.5 50.5 51.5 153.4

HILLSBOROUGH, NH 39,016 39,016 100.0 43.4
ROCKINGHAM, NH 25,750 25,750 100.0 41.6
MERRIMACK, NH 17,675 15,369 87.0 63.9
STRAFFORD, NH 9,697 9,645 99.5 61.8
CHESHIRE, NH 8,721 7,644 87.7 68.4
BELKNAP, NH 5,866 1,862 31.7 75.0
SULLIVAN, NH 5,087 82 1.6 75.9
MIDDLESEX, MA 15 15 100.0 17.4
YORK, ME 8 8 100.0 71.0
BARNSTABLE, MA 4 4 100.0 64.7
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees without desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees without
desired access:

Burn Centers

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees without desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

5 providers at 4 locations (based on 5 records)

130,307 employees

30,886 (23.7%)

103.6 103.9 103.9 104.7 184.4

GRAFTON, NH 13,776 13,776 100.0 109.5
SULLIVAN, NH 5,087 5,005 98.4 93.3
BELKNAP, NH 5,866 4,004 68.3 85.1
CARROLL, NH 3,088 3,088 100.0 96.4
MERRIMACK, NH 17,675 2,306 13.0 83.7
COOS, NH 1,485 1,485 100.0 148.6
CHESHIRE, NH 8,721 1,077 12.3 83.2
STRAFFORD, NH 9,697 52 0.5 80.8
CUMBERLAND, ME 12 12 100.0 98.6
MARICOPA, AZ 7 7 100.0 2310.1
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees with desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees with
desired access:

Cardiac Catheterization

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees with desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

16 providers at 15 locations (based on 16 records)

130,307 employees

130,148 (99.9%)

10.8 17.4 23.3 26.4 31.5

HILLSBOROUGH, NH 39,016 39,016 100.0 5.8
ROCKINGHAM, NH 25,750 25,750 100.0 8.1
MERRIMACK, NH 17,675 17,675 100.0 8.1
GRAFTON, NH 13,776 13,776 100.0 10.4
STRAFFORD, NH 9,697 9,697 100.0 4.4
CHESHIRE, NH 8,721 8,721 100.0 38.9
BELKNAP, NH 5,866 5,866 100.0 6.3
SULLIVAN, NH 5,087 5,087 100.0 20.9
CARROLL, NH 3,088 3,088 100.0 22.8
COOS, NH 1,485 1,407 94.7 65.2
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees without desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees without
desired access:

Cardiac Catheterization

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees without desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

16 providers at 15 locations (based on 16 records)

130,307 employees

159 (0.1%)

564.7 570.3 577.7 587.3 593.2

COOS, NH 1,485 78 5.3 92.5
MARICOPA, AZ 7 7 100.0 2365.2
BARNSTABLE, MA 4 4 100.0 96.4
HARTFORD, CT 4 4 100.0 105.6
FAIRFAX, VA 3 3 100.0 405.2
HARRIS, TX 3 3 100.0 1654.2
MONTGOMERY, TX 3 3 100.0 1632.4
NEW HAVEN, CT 3 3 100.0 122.7
PALM BEACH, FL 3 3 100.0 1237.3
SEMINOLE, FL 3 3 100.0 1135.4
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees with desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees with
desired access:

Heart Surgery

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees with desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

6 providers at 6 locations (based on 6 records)

130,307 employees

130,101 (99.8%)

15.4 23.4 32.4 42.1 51.8

HILLSBOROUGH, NH 39,016 39,016 100.0 10.8
ROCKINGHAM, NH 25,750 25,750 100.0 11.0
MERRIMACK, NH 17,675 17,675 100.0 9.1
GRAFTON, NH 13,776 13,776 100.0 11.7
STRAFFORD, NH 9,697 9,697 100.0 15.5
CHESHIRE, NH 8,721 8,721 100.0 40.1
BELKNAP, NH 5,866 5,866 100.0 24.0
SULLIVAN, NH 5,087 5,087 100.0 20.9
CARROLL, NH 3,088 3,088 100.0 43.2
COOS, NH 1,485 1,365 91.9 68.6
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees without desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees without
desired access:

Heart Surgery

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees without desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

6 providers at 6 locations (based on 6 records)

130,307 employees

206 (0.2%)

465.7 483.0 490.4 494.5 504.2

COOS, NH 1,485 120 8.1 91.6
MARICOPA, AZ 7 7 100.0 2404.4
BARNSTABLE, MA 4 4 100.0 98.7
HARTFORD, CT 4 4 100.0 118.2
FAIRFAX, VA 3 3 100.0 428.4
HARRIS, TX 3 3 100.0 1691.1
MONTGOMERY, TX 3 3 100.0 1669.2
NEW HAVEN, CT 3 3 100.0 135.6
PALM BEACH, FL 3 3 100.0 1252.6
SARATOGA, NY 3 3 100.0 84.8
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees with desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees with
desired access:

Neonatal Intensive Care

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees with desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

18 providers at 18 locations (based on 18 records)

130,307 employees

130,140 (99.9%)

14.6 23.3 28.7 33.3 39.4

HILLSBOROUGH, NH 39,016 39,016 100.0 5.4
ROCKINGHAM, NH 25,750 25,750 100.0 13.0
MERRIMACK, NH 17,675 17,675 100.0 17.8
GRAFTON, NH 13,776 13,776 100.0 11.7
STRAFFORD, NH 9,697 9,697 100.0 29.6
CHESHIRE, NH 8,721 8,721 100.0 7.6
BELKNAP, NH 5,866 5,866 100.0 34.5
SULLIVAN, NH 5,087 5,087 100.0 19.1
CARROLL, NH 3,088 3,088 100.0 44.2
COOS, NH 1,485 1,389 93.5 67.5
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees without desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees without
desired access:

Neonatal Intensive Care

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees without desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

18 providers at 18 locations (based on 18 records)

130,307 employees

167 (0.1%)

531.7 536.9 544.1 559.2 565.5

COOS, NH 1,485 96 6.5 90.4
MARICOPA, AZ 7 7 100.0 2370.6
FAIRFAX, VA 3 3 100.0 383.5
HARRIS, TX 3 3 100.0 1662.7
MONTGOMERY, TX 3 3 100.0 1640.9
NEW HAVEN, CT 3 3 100.0 88.4
PALM BEACH, FL 3 3 100.0 1199.4
SEMINOLE, FL 3 3 100.0 1097.5
ARAPAHOE, CO 2 2 100.0 1710.9
BERGEN, NJ 2 2 100.0 152.2
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees with desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees with
desired access:

Trauma Centers

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees with desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

9 providers at 9 locations (based on 9 records)

130,307 employees

130,106 (99.8%)

19.4 33.5 45.0 54.4 61.1

HILLSBOROUGH, NH 39,016 39,016 100.0 15.2
ROCKINGHAM, NH 25,750 25,750 100.0 18.0
MERRIMACK, NH 17,675 17,675 100.0 9.7
GRAFTON, NH 13,776 13,776 100.0 11.7
STRAFFORD, NH 9,697 9,697 100.0 31.3
CHESHIRE, NH 8,721 8,721 100.0 40.8
BELKNAP, NH 5,866 5,866 100.0 24.0
SULLIVAN, NH 5,087 5,087 100.0 20.9
CARROLL, NH 3,088 3,088 100.0 43.5
COOS, NH 1,485 1,365 91.9 68.6
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Accessibility summary

Accessibility analysis specifications

Average distance to a choice of providers
for employees without desired access

1 2 3 4 5

Key geographic areas

Provider group:

Employee group:

Access standard: 

Employees without
desired access:

Trauma Centers

All Employees

1 facility within 80 miles

Number of
providers

Miles

County

Total
number of
employees

Employees without desired access

Number Percent
Average distance

to 1 provider

9 providers at 9 locations (based on 9 records)

130,307 employees

201 (0.2%)

463.9 485.3 508.5 511.9 526.0

COOS, NH 1,485 120 8.1 91.6
MARICOPA, AZ 7 7 100.0 2404.4
FAIRFAX, VA 3 3 100.0 385.1
HARRIS, TX 3 3 100.0 1665.9
MONTGOMERY, TX 3 3 100.0 1644.1
NEW HAVEN, CT 3 3 100.0 90.0
PALM BEACH, FL 3 3 100.0 1200.6
SARATOGA, NY 3 3 100.0 84.8
SEMINOLE, FL 3 3 100.0 1098.8
WASHINGTON, ME 3 3 100.0 240.8
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Burn Centers
Accessibility Detail

  

 



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees with
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

FAIRFIELD - CT 1 1 1 100.0 12.1
HARTFORD - CT 4 0 4 100.0 35.7
NEW HAVEN - CT 3 0 3 100.0 18.8
BARNSTABLE - MA 4 0 4 100.0 64.7
ESSEX - MA 3 0 3 100.0 20.4
MIDDLESEX - MA 15 0 15 100.0 17.4
NORFOLK - MA 3 0 3 100.0 8.3
PLYMOUTH - MA 1 0 1 100.0 10.7
SUFFOLK - MA 3 4 3 100.0 5.0
WORCESTER - MA 4 0 4 100.0 35.1
YORK - ME 8 0 8 100.0 71.0
BELKNAP - NH 5,866 0 1,862 31.7 75.0
CHESHIRE - NH 8,721 0 7,644 87.7 68.4
HILLSBOROUGH - NH 39,016 0 39,016 100.0 43.4
MERRIMACK - NH 17,675 0 15,369 87.0 63.9
ROCKINGHAM - NH 25,750 0 25,750 100.0 41.6
STRAFFORD - NH 9,697 0 9,645 99.5 61.8
SULLIVAN - NH 5,087 0 82 1.6 75.9
BERGEN - NJ 2 0 2 100.0 49.6
SUFFOLK - NY 1 0 1 100.0 34.4
WESTCHESTER - NY 1 0 1 100.0 34.2

Provider group: Burn Centers
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

MARICOPA - AZ 7 0 7 100.0 2310.1
ORANGE - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2632.2
SAN FRANCISCO - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2708.4
SANTA CLARA - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2701.7
ARAPAHOE - CO 2 0 2 100.0 1683.7
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - DC 1 0 1 100.0 260.2
BROWARD - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1125.6
CHARLOTTE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1131.4
COLLIER - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1176.0
DUVAL - FL 1 0 1 100.0 902.0
HERNANDO - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1048.0
HILLSBOROUGH - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1074.7
MARION - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1000.0
MARTIN - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1069.2
ORANGE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1009.3
OSCEOLA - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1022.7
PALM BEACH - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1096.2
SEMINOLE - FL 3 0 3 100.0 990.9
ST. JOHNS - FL 1 0 1 100.0 902.5
DUPAGE - IL 2 0 2 100.0 765.2
MCHENRY - IL 1 0 1 100.0 785.8
BALTIMORE - MD 1 0 1 100.0 214.8
ANDROSCOGGIN - ME 1 0 1 100.0 123.5
CUMBERLAND - ME 12 0 12 100.0 98.6
SAGADAHOC - ME 2 0 2 100.0 124.0
WASHINGTON - ME 3 0 3 100.0 259.8
ST. LOUIS - MO 1 0 1 100.0 944.5
GUILFORD - NC 2 0 2 100.0 512.5
ORANGE - NC 1 0 1 100.0 489.3
BELKNAP - NH 5,866 0 4,004 68.3 85.1
CARROLL - NH 3,088 0 3,088 100.0 96.4
CHESHIRE - NH 8,721 0 1,077 12.3 83.2
COOS - NH 1,485 0 1,485 100.0 148.6
GRAFTON - NH 13,776 0 13,776 100.0 109.5
MERRIMACK - NH 17,675 0 2,306 13.0 83.7
STRAFFORD - NH 9,697 0 52 0.5 80.8
SULLIVAN - NH 5,087 0 5,005 98.4 93.3
MONTGOMERY - NY 1 0 1 100.0 129.5
SARATOGA - NY 3 0 3 100.0 135.4

Provider group: Burn Centers
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

PORTAGE - OH 2 0 2 100.0 427.5
WAGONER - OK 1 0 1 100.0 1310.8
MULTNOMAH - OR 1 0 1 100.0 2419.6
BUCKS - PA 1 0 1 100.0 120.2
PHILADELPHIA - PA 1 0 1 100.0 131.3
LEXINGTON - SC 1 0 1 100.0 680.1
SPARTANBURG - SC 1 0 1 100.0 663.1
DALLAS - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1509.8
HARRIS - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1555.1
MONTGOMERY - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1533.6
WILLIAMSON - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1635.1
ALBEMARLE - VA 1 0 1 100.0 357.7
FAIRFAX - VA 3 0 3 100.0 279.4
SUFFOLK CITY - VA 1 0 1 100.0 362.9
CALEDONIA - VT 1 0 1 100.0 148.8
CHITTENDEN - VT 5 0 5 100.0 178.7
WINDSOR - VT 3 0 3 100.0 112.0

Provider group: Burn Centers
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles
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Cardiac Catheterization
Accessibility Detail

  

 



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees with
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

ESSEX - MA 3 0 3 100.0 23.4
MIDDLESEX - MA 15 0 15 100.0 18.7
NORFOLK - MA 3 0 3 100.0 42.3
PLYMOUTH - MA 1 0 1 100.0 44.4
SUFFOLK - MA 3 0 3 100.0 33.9
WORCESTER - MA 4 0 4 100.0 20.5
ANDROSCOGGIN - ME 1 0 1 100.0 26.2
CUMBERLAND - ME 12 1 12 100.0 15.1
SAGADAHOC - ME 2 0 2 100.0 29.2
YORK - ME 8 2 8 100.0 12.3
BELKNAP - NH 5,866 1 5,866 100.0 6.3
CARROLL - NH 3,088 0 3,088 100.0 22.8
CHESHIRE - NH 8,721 0 8,721 100.0 38.9
COOS - NH 1,485 0 1,407 94.7 65.2
GRAFTON - NH 13,776 1 13,776 100.0 10.4
HILLSBOROUGH - NH 39,016 4 39,016 100.0 5.8
MERRIMACK - NH 17,675 1 17,675 100.0 8.1
ROCKINGHAM - NH 25,750 2 25,750 100.0 8.1
STRAFFORD - NH 9,697 2 9,697 100.0 4.4
SULLIVAN - NH 5,087 0 5,087 100.0 20.9
MONTGOMERY - NY 1 0 1 100.0 76.6
SARATOGA - NY 3 0 3 100.0 53.1
CALEDONIA - VT 1 0 1 100.0 53.9
CHITTENDEN - VT 5 1 5 100.0 7.9
WINDSOR - VT 3 0 3 100.0 3.7

Provider group: Cardiac Catheterization
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

MARICOPA - AZ 7 0 7 100.0 2365.2
ORANGE - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2681.2
SAN FRANCISCO - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2736.1
SANTA CLARA - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2732.2
ARAPAHOE - CO 2 0 2 100.0 1710.9
FAIRFIELD - CT 1 0 1 100.0 148.7
HARTFORD - CT 4 0 4 100.0 105.6
NEW HAVEN - CT 3 0 3 100.0 122.7
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - DC 1 0 1 100.0 389.8
BROWARD - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1266.5
CHARLOTTE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1276.9
COLLIER - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1320.0
DUVAL - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1047.6
HERNANDO - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1194.6
HILLSBOROUGH - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1220.9
MARION - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1146.3
MARTIN - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1210.4
ORANGE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1154.5
OSCEOLA - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1167.4
PALM BEACH - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1237.3
SEMINOLE - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1135.4
ST. JOHNS - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1048.0
DUPAGE - IL 2 0 2 100.0 785.8
MCHENRY - IL 1 0 1 100.0 797.3
BARNSTABLE - MA 4 0 4 100.0 96.4
BALTIMORE - MD 1 0 1 100.0 335.3
WASHINGTON - ME 3 0 3 100.0 171.2
ST. LOUIS - MO 1 0 1 100.0 999.3
GUILFORD - NC 2 0 2 100.0 644.8
ORANGE - NC 1 0 1 100.0 628.7
COOS - NH 1,485 0 78 5.3 92.5
BERGEN - NJ 2 0 2 100.0 186.6
SUFFOLK - NY 1 0 1 100.0 133.5
WESTCHESTER - NY 1 0 1 100.0 155.7
PORTAGE - OH 2 0 2 100.0 465.6
WAGONER - OK 1 0 1 100.0 1376.0
MULTNOMAH - OR 1 0 1 100.0 2400.6
BUCKS - PA 1 0 1 100.0 258.2
PHILADELPHIA - PA 1 0 1 100.0 269.3

Provider group: Cardiac Catheterization
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

LEXINGTON - SC 1 0 1 100.0 816.5
SPARTANBURG - SC 1 0 1 100.0 788.8
DALLAS - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1592.3
HARRIS - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1654.2
MONTGOMERY - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1632.4
WILLIAMSON - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1726.7
ALBEMARLE - VA 1 0 1 100.0 482.6
FAIRFAX - VA 3 0 3 100.0 405.2
SUFFOLK CITY - VA 1 0 1 100.0 504.2

Provider group: Cardiac Catheterization
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles
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Heart Surgery
Accessibility Detail

  

 



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees with
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

ESSEX - MA 3 0 3 100.0 29.9
MIDDLESEX - MA 15 0 15 100.0 32.0
NORFOLK - MA 3 0 3 100.0 55.4
PLYMOUTH - MA 1 0 1 100.0 55.8
SUFFOLK - MA 3 0 3 100.0 45.7
WORCESTER - MA 4 0 4 100.0 34.8
ANDROSCOGGIN - ME 1 0 1 100.0 66.0
CUMBERLAND - ME 12 0 12 100.0 41.7
SAGADAHOC - ME 2 0 2 100.0 67.7
YORK - ME 8 1 8 100.0 16.4
BELKNAP - NH 5,866 0 5,866 100.0 24.0
CARROLL - NH 3,088 0 3,088 100.0 43.2
CHESHIRE - NH 8,721 0 8,721 100.0 40.1
COOS - NH 1,485 0 1,365 91.9 68.6
GRAFTON - NH 13,776 1 13,776 100.0 11.7
HILLSBOROUGH - NH 39,016 2 39,016 100.0 10.8
MERRIMACK - NH 17,675 1 17,675 100.0 9.1
ROCKINGHAM - NH 25,750 1 25,750 100.0 11.0
STRAFFORD - NH 9,697 0 9,697 100.0 15.5
SULLIVAN - NH 5,087 0 5,087 100.0 20.9
CALEDONIA - VT 1 0 1 100.0 53.9
CHITTENDEN - VT 5 0 4 80.0 66.8
WINDSOR - VT 3 0 3 100.0 3.7

Provider group: Heart Surgery
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

MARICOPA - AZ 7 0 7 100.0 2404.4
ORANGE - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2720.5
SAN FRANCISCO - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2777.1
SANTA CLARA - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2772.8
ARAPAHOE - CO 2 0 2 100.0 1749.6
FAIRFIELD - CT 1 0 1 100.0 161.8
HARTFORD - CT 4 0 4 100.0 118.2
NEW HAVEN - CT 3 0 3 100.0 135.6
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - DC 1 0 1 100.0 410.2
BROWARD - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1281.8
CHARLOTTE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1291.5
COLLIER - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1334.9
DUVAL - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1061.6
HERNANDO - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1208.6
HILLSBOROUGH - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1235.1
MARION - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1160.3
MARTIN - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1225.7
ORANGE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1168.9
OSCEOLA - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1181.9
PALM BEACH - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1252.6
SEMINOLE - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1149.9
ST. JOHNS - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1062.1
DUPAGE - IL 2 0 2 100.0 821.5
MCHENRY - IL 1 0 1 100.0 835.0
BARNSTABLE - MA 4 0 4 100.0 98.7
BALTIMORE - MD 1 0 1 100.0 359.8
WASHINGTON - ME 3 0 3 100.0 207.6
ST. LOUIS - MO 1 0 1 100.0 1035.9
GUILFORD - NC 2 0 2 100.0 667.2
ORANGE - NC 1 0 1 100.0 645.3
COOS - NH 1,485 0 120 8.1 91.6
BERGEN - NJ 2 0 2 100.0 199.1
MONTGOMERY - NY 1 0 1 100.0 108.5
SARATOGA - NY 3 0 3 100.0 84.8
SUFFOLK - NY 1 0 1 100.0 149.0
WESTCHESTER - NY 1 0 1 100.0 167.1
PORTAGE - OH 2 0 2 100.0 500.9
WAGONER - OK 1 0 1 100.0 1413.4
MULTNOMAH - OR 1 0 1 100.0 2447.5

Provider group: Heart Surgery
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles

17.1



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

BUCKS - PA 1 0 1 100.0 270.3
PHILADELPHIA - PA 1 0 1 100.0 281.4
LEXINGTON - SC 1 0 1 100.0 837.4
SPARTANBURG - SC 1 0 1 100.0 817.5
DALLAS - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1629.9
HARRIS - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1691.1
MONTGOMERY - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1669.2
WILLIAMSON - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1764.2
ALBEMARLE - VA 1 0 1 100.0 507.8
FAIRFAX - VA 3 0 3 100.0 428.4
SUFFOLK CITY - VA 1 0 1 100.0 518.3
CHITTENDEN - VT 5 0 1 20.0 84.1

Provider group: Heart Surgery
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles

17.2



Neonatal Intensive Care
Accessibility Detail

  

 



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees with
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

HARTFORD - CT 4 0 4 100.0 72.1
BARNSTABLE - MA 4 0 4 100.0 62.6
ESSEX - MA 3 0 3 100.0 15.2
MIDDLESEX - MA 15 0 15 100.0 9.5
NORFOLK - MA 3 1 3 100.0 8.3
PLYMOUTH - MA 1 0 1 100.0 10.8
SUFFOLK - MA 3 4 3 100.0 5.1
WORCESTER - MA 4 3 4 100.0 15.3
ANDROSCOGGIN - ME 1 0 1 100.0 26.2
CUMBERLAND - ME 12 1 12 100.0 15.1
SAGADAHOC - ME 2 0 2 100.0 29.2
WASHINGTON - ME 3 0 3 100.0 66.9
YORK - ME 8 0 8 100.0 28.2
BELKNAP - NH 5,866 0 5,866 100.0 34.5
CARROLL - NH 3,088 0 3,088 100.0 44.2
CHESHIRE - NH 8,721 1 8,721 100.0 7.6
COOS - NH 1,485 0 1,389 93.5 67.5
GRAFTON - NH 13,776 1 13,776 100.0 11.7
HILLSBOROUGH - NH 39,016 4 39,016 100.0 5.4
MERRIMACK - NH 17,675 0 17,675 100.0 17.8
ROCKINGHAM - NH 25,750 1 25,750 100.0 13.0
STRAFFORD - NH 9,697 0 9,697 100.0 29.6
SULLIVAN - NH 5,087 0 5,087 100.0 19.1
SARATOGA - NY 3 0 3 100.0 74.5
CALEDONIA - VT 1 0 1 100.0 53.9
CHITTENDEN - VT 5 1 5 100.0 7.9
WINDSOR - VT 3 0 3 100.0 3.7

Provider group: Neonatal Intensive Care
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles

18



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

MARICOPA - AZ 7 0 7 100.0 2370.6
ORANGE - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2683.9
SAN FRANCISCO - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2736.1
SANTA CLARA - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2732.2
ARAPAHOE - CO 2 0 2 100.0 1710.9
FAIRFIELD - CT 1 0 1 100.0 113.9
NEW HAVEN - CT 3 0 3 100.0 88.4
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - DC 1 0 1 100.0 364.6
BROWARD - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1228.5
CHARLOTTE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1238.9
COLLIER - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1281.9
DUVAL - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1009.9
HERNANDO - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1156.8
HILLSBOROUGH - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1183.0
MARION - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1108.6
MARTIN - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1172.5
ORANGE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1116.6
OSCEOLA - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1129.4
PALM BEACH - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1199.4
SEMINOLE - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1097.5
ST. JOHNS - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1010.3
DUPAGE - IL 2 0 2 100.0 786.0
MCHENRY - IL 1 0 1 100.0 797.3
BALTIMORE - MD 1 0 1 100.0 316.4
ST. LOUIS - MO 1 0 1 100.0 1009.7
GUILFORD - NC 2 0 2 100.0 619.8
ORANGE - NC 1 0 1 100.0 596.5
COOS - NH 1,485 0 96 6.5 90.4
BERGEN - NJ 2 0 2 100.0 152.2
MONTGOMERY - NY 1 0 1 100.0 94.0
SUFFOLK - NY 1 0 1 100.0 96.8
WESTCHESTER - NY 1 0 1 100.0 123.3
PORTAGE - OH 2 0 2 100.0 478.4
WAGONER - OK 1 0 1 100.0 1387.9
MULTNOMAH - OR 1 0 1 100.0 2400.6
BUCKS - PA 1 0 1 100.0 223.8
PHILADELPHIA - PA 1 0 1 100.0 235.0
LEXINGTON - SC 1 0 1 100.0 788.6
SPARTANBURG - SC 1 0 1 100.0 770.9

Provider group: Neonatal Intensive Care
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles

19.1



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

DALLAS - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1606.3
HARRIS - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1662.7
MONTGOMERY - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1640.9
WILLIAMSON - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1738.1
ALBEMARLE - VA 1 0 1 100.0 462.6
FAIRFAX - VA 3 0 3 100.0 383.5
SUFFOLK CITY - VA 1 0 1 100.0 467.3

Provider group: Neonatal Intensive Care
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles

19.2



Trauma Centers
Accessibility Detail

  

 



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees with
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

HARTFORD - CT 4 0 4 100.0 73.7
BARNSTABLE - MA 4 0 4 100.0 63.6
ESSEX - MA 3 1 3 100.0 7.3
MIDDLESEX - MA 15 1 15 100.0 6.2
NORFOLK - MA 3 0 3 100.0 7.3
PLYMOUTH - MA 1 0 1 100.0 9.9
SUFFOLK - MA 3 4 3 100.0 5.5
WORCESTER - MA 4 1 4 100.0 16.5
CUMBERLAND - ME 12 0 12 100.0 63.1
YORK - ME 8 0 8 100.0 45.5
BELKNAP - NH 5,866 0 5,866 100.0 24.0
CARROLL - NH 3,088 0 3,088 100.0 43.5
CHESHIRE - NH 8,721 0 8,721 100.0 40.8
COOS - NH 1,485 0 1,365 91.9 68.6
GRAFTON - NH 13,776 1 13,776 100.0 11.7
HILLSBOROUGH - NH 39,016 0 39,016 100.0 15.2
MERRIMACK - NH 17,675 1 17,675 100.0 9.7
ROCKINGHAM - NH 25,750 0 25,750 100.0 18.0
STRAFFORD - NH 9,697 0 9,697 100.0 31.3
SULLIVAN - NH 5,087 0 5,087 100.0 20.9
CALEDONIA - VT 1 0 1 100.0 53.9
CHITTENDEN - VT 5 0 4 80.0 66.8
WINDSOR - VT 3 0 3 100.0 3.7

Provider group: Trauma Centers
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles
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Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

MARICOPA - AZ 7 0 7 100.0 2404.4
ORANGE - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2720.5
SAN FRANCISCO - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2777.1
SANTA CLARA - CA 1 0 1 100.0 2772.8
ARAPAHOE - CO 2 0 2 100.0 1749.6
FAIRFIELD - CT 1 0 1 100.0 115.4
NEW HAVEN - CT 3 0 3 100.0 90.0
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - DC 1 0 1 100.0 366.3
BROWARD - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1229.8
CHARLOTTE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1240.3
COLLIER - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1283.2
DUVAL - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1011.4
HERNANDO - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1158.2
HILLSBOROUGH - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1184.4
MARION - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1110.1
MARTIN - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1173.7
ORANGE - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1118.0
OSCEOLA - FL 2 0 2 100.0 1130.8
PALM BEACH - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1200.6
SEMINOLE - FL 3 0 3 100.0 1098.8
ST. JOHNS - FL 1 0 1 100.0 1011.8
DUPAGE - IL 2 0 2 100.0 821.5
MCHENRY - IL 1 0 1 100.0 835.0
BALTIMORE - MD 1 0 1 100.0 318.1
ANDROSCOGGIN - ME 1 0 1 100.0 93.1
SAGADAHOC - ME 2 0 2 100.0 100.2
WASHINGTON - ME 3 0 3 100.0 240.8
ST. LOUIS - MO 1 0 1 100.0 1034.9
GUILFORD - NC 2 0 2 100.0 621.4
ORANGE - NC 1 0 1 100.0 598.0
COOS - NH 1,485 0 120 8.1 91.6
BERGEN - NJ 2 0 2 100.0 153.7
MONTGOMERY - NY 1 0 1 100.0 108.5
SARATOGA - NY 3 0 3 100.0 84.8
SUFFOLK - NY 1 0 1 100.0 97.9
WESTCHESTER - NY 1 0 1 100.0 125.0
PORTAGE - OH 2 0 2 100.0 500.9
WAGONER - OK 1 0 1 100.0 1407.9
MULTNOMAH - OR 1 0 1 100.0 2447.5

Provider group: Trauma Centers
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles

21.1



Cigna Open Access - Cigna Healthcare - New Hampshire

Counties not meeting the access standard

All Employees

County

Total
number of
employees

Total
number of
providers

Employees without
desired access

Number Pct

Average distance
to a choice of

1 provider

BUCKS - PA 1 0 1 100.0 225.4
PHILADELPHIA - PA 1 0 1 100.0 236.6
LEXINGTON - SC 1 0 1 100.0 790.2
SPARTANBURG - SC 1 0 1 100.0 772.6
DALLAS - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1614.9
HARRIS - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1665.9
MONTGOMERY - TX 3 0 3 100.0 1644.1
WILLIAMSON - TX 1 0 1 100.0 1744.0
ALBEMARLE - VA 1 0 1 100.0 464.3
FAIRFAX - VA 3 0 3 100.0 385.1
SUFFOLK CITY - VA 1 0 1 100.0 468.7
CHITTENDEN - VT 5 0 1 20.0 84.1

Provider group: Trauma Centers
Access standard: 
1 facility within 80 miles

21.2


